 Customer’s Name .: AKIZUKI DENSHI TSUSHO CO., LTD
 Customer’s Model NO.:
 Customer’s Parts NO.:
 Our Model NO.: RK0972A104L15F
Drawing NO.: R-09KT-003 Q.’TY: PCS DATE: 2017/04/26
Customer Approval Status:
Signature:
WE OFFER SPECIFICATION SHEET 1 COPIES, PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN 1 COPIES.
1 1
Specification Acceptance Document
Customer AKIZUKI DENSHI TSUSHO CO., LTD
Model  RK0972A104L15F
General
Operating temperature - 1 0 ~ + 7 0
Manual soldering 260 Max 3 sec
Electrical Characteristics
(R)
Total resistance 100K
Resistance tolerance 20 %
Resistance taper 15A
Sliding noise Less than 68 mV
Residual resistance 20
Rated power(W) 0.05 W
Rated voltage(V)
EE == PP •• RR
EE RRaatteedd vvoollttaaggee (( VV ))
PP PPoowweerr rraattiinngg WW
RR NNoommiinnaall ttoottaall rreessiissttaannccee
WWhheenn tthhee rraatteedd vvoollttaaggee eexxcceeeeddss tthhee mmaaxxiimmuumm ooppeerraattiinngg vvoollttaaggee tthhee
mmaaxxiimmuumm ooppeerraattiinngg vvoollttaaggee sshhaallll bbee tthhee rraatteedd vvoollttaaggee..
Max. operating voltage 50V AC
Insulation resistance More than 100 M a t DC 250 V
Withstand voltage 1 minute at A C 300 V
Gang error
(B):-20dB ~0dB 2dB
A/C:-40dB ~0dB 3 dB
Mechanical Characteristics
Total rotational angle 300 5
Rotational torque 20~250 gf.cm
C.C
C.C torque 50~150 gf.cm
Rotational stopper strength 4Kgf.cm Max.
Shaft push-pull strength 10Kgf Max.
Rotational life 10,000 Cycles
Approval Auditing Checked Projected工程部
'17.04.26
董容而
工程部
'17.04.26
藍濬毅
品管部
'17.04.26
蘇淑英
5
5
M
O
U
N
TI
N
G
SU
RF
A
C
E
1'
3'
2'
1
2
3
2.5
±0
.3
10 10
~1
00
10
0
±0
.8
±0
.5
1234
M
ou
nt
in
g
H
ol
e
F= ch
oo
se
L=
R
K
09
72
(F
)/0
08
3
R
-0
9K
T-
00
3
20
12
.0
3.
19
m
m 1.
1
3:
1
N
=
5
7
715
1220
1225
1
2
330
°
9.
5
2*
0.
8
5
0.
8
5
F
Ø6+0
-0.1
L±
0.
5
N
9.
6
4.5+0
-0.1
FU
LL
C
C
W
6
4.8
2.
5
1
2 3
1'
3' 2'
M
7*
0.
75
6.5 3.5
6-
0.
8
6-
Ø
1+0
.2
-0
.0
1
工
程
部
'1
7.
04
.2
6
藍
濬
毅
品
管
部
'1
7.
04
.2
6
蘇
淑
英
工
程
部
'1
7.
04
.2
6
董
容
而
Su
pe
rt
ec
h
El
ec
tr
on
ic
 C
o.
,
Lt
d.
STANDARD RESISTANCE TAPER